 2007-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20001335F-page 1
M TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
Features
• AEC-Q100 Automotive Qualified, See Product
Identification System
• Low Supply Current (50 µA, typical)
• Low Dropout Voltage
• Choice of 50 mA (TC1014), 100 mA (TC1015)
and 150 mA (TC1185) Output
• High Output Voltage Accuracy
• Standard or Custom Output Voltages
• Power-Saving Shutdown Mode

 represents lot ID number
1 42 3
TABLE 6-1: PART NUMBER CODE AND TEMPERATURE RANGE
(V) TC1014
Code
TC1015
Code
TC1185
Code
1.8 AY BY NY
2.5 A1 B1 N1
2.6 NB BT NT
2.7 A2 B2 N2
2.8 AZ BZ NZ
2.85 A8 B8 N8
3.0 A3 B3 N3
3.3 A5 B5 N5
3.6 A9 B9 N9
4.0 A0 B0 N0
5.0 A7 B7 N7
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
DS20001335F-page 16  2007-2023 Microchip Technology Inc.and its subsidiaries
NOTE 1 1 2
N
A
A
SEE SHEET 2
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (CXX)  [SOT-23]
(DATUM D)
(DATUM A-B)
0.25 C D
0.15 C D
2X
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
Microchip Technology Drawing C04-091-CXX Rev H Sheet 1 of 2
For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Note:
0.20 C
C
SEATING PLANE
A A2
A1
e
NX bB
0.20 C A-B D
e1
D
E1
E1/2
E/2
E
DA
0.20 C 2X
 2007-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20001335F-page 17
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
Microchip Technology Drawing C04-091-CXX Rev H Sheet 2 of 2
For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Note:
c
L
L1
VIEW A-A
SHEET 1
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (CXX)  [SOT-23]
protrusions shall not exceed 0.25mm per side.

• Changed TR suffix to 713 suffix in Taping Form in
Package Marking section.
Revision B (May 2002)
• Converted Telcom data sheet to Microchip
standard for Analog Handbook.
Revision A (February 2001)
• Original release of this document under Telcom.
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
DS20001335F-page 22  2007-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and it’s subsidiaries
NOTES:
 2007-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20001335F-page 23
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Device: TC1014:  50 mA LDO with Shutdown and VREF Bypass
TC1015:  100 mA LDO with Shutdown and VREF Bypass
TC1185:  150 mA LDO with Shutdown and VREF Bypass
Output Voltage: 1.8 = 1.8V
2.5 = 2.5V
2.6 = 2.6V

Temperature Range: V =  -40° C to +125° C
Package: CT713 = Plastic Small Outline Transistor (SOT-23),
5-lead, Tape and Reel
Qualification*: Blank = Standard Part
VAO = AEC-Q100 Automotive Qualified
*All currently available VAO variants are shown in the
examples.
Contact your local Microchip sales office to request
automotive qualified variants for other packages types or
voltage options.
PART NO. -X.X X
TemperatureOutput
Voltage
Device
Examples for TC1014:
a) TC1014-1.8VCT713: 1.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel
b) TC1014-2.85VCT713: 2.85V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel
c)  TC1014-3.3VCT713: 3.3V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel
d) TC1014-3.0VCT713VAO: 3.3V, 5LD SOT23,
Tape and Reel,
Automotive Qualified
e)  TC1014-3.3VCT713VAO: 3.0V, 5LD SOT23,
Tape and Reel,
Automotive Qualified
Examples for TC1015:
a) TC1015-1.8VCT713: 1.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel
b) TC1015-2.85VCT713: 2.85V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel
c) TC1015-3.0VCT713: 3.0V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel
d) TC1015-3.3VCT713VAO: 3.3V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel,
Automotive Qualified
Examples for TC1185:
a) TC1185-1.8VCT713: 1.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel
b) TC1185-2.8VCT713: 2.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel
c) TC1185-5.0VCT713VAO: 5.0V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel,
Automotive Qualified

Romania - Bucharest
Tel: 40-21-407-87-50
Spain - Madrid
Tel: 34-91-708-08-90
Fax: 34-91-708-08-91
Sweden - Gothenberg
Tel: 46-31-704-60-40
Sweden - Stockholm
Tel: 46-8-5090-4654
UK - Wokingham
Tel: 44-118-921-5800
Fax: 44-118-921-5820
Worldwide Sales and Service
	TC1014/1015/1185 - 50 mA, 100 mA and 150 mA CMOS LDOs with Shutdown and Reference Bypass Data Sheet